

RIVERDALE ROAD DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS,  
 Project: 24TH STREET TO 26TH STREET  
 RIVERDALE ROAD, 24TH STREET TO 26TH  
 Location: STREET

A/E Firm: DGR ENGINEERING	Bid Estimate: \$ 570,000.00	Big A's Contracting 4304 S. Vista	Dakota Contracting Corporation 2208 West 50th	T&R Contracting, Inc. 5000 N. Gulby
Address: 2909 E. 57TH STREET	Budget: \$ 2,550,000.00	Address: Lane Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Ave. Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108	Letting Date: 04/01/21	City/State/Zip: 57105	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD
Phone No.: 605.339.4157	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605-941-3984	Phone No.: 605-336-0500	Phone No.: 605-332-1170
Value of OFM: \$				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1.0	\$ 59,295.00	\$ 59,295.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 87,500.00
2	100.0020	Clear and Grub Tree	EACH	5.0	\$ 158.40	\$ 792.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
3	100.0100	Clearing	LS	1.0	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
4	SPECIAL	Remove Large Tree and Grind Stump	EACH	1.0	\$ 2,695.00	\$ 2,695.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00
5	SPECIAL	Remove Concrete Drainage Channel	SQYD	645.0	\$ 3.96	\$ 2,554.20	\$ 11.50	\$ 7,417.50	\$ 39.50	\$ 25,477.50
6	110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	FT	20.0	\$ 22.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 230.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00
7	110.0600	Remove Fence	FT	68.0	\$ 4.40	\$ 299.20	\$ 7.35	\$ 499.80	\$ 7.09	\$ 482.12
8	110.0605	Remove Chain Link Fence	FT	278.0	\$ 2.20	\$ 611.60	\$ 7.35	\$ 2,043.30	\$ 7.09	\$ 1,971.02
9	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SQYD	15.0	\$ 11.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00
10	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SQYD	9.0	\$ 16.50	\$ 148.50	\$ 11.50	\$ 103.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 180.00
11	110.7800	Remove Chain Link Fence for Reset	FT	326.0	\$ 2.20	\$ 717.20	\$ 7.35	\$ 2,396.10	\$ 7.09	\$ 2,311.34
12	SPECIAL	Remove Wood Fence for Reset	FT	101.0	\$ 13.20	\$ 1,333.20	\$ 7.35	\$ 742.35	\$ 7.09	\$ 716.09
13	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	LFT	30.0	\$ 8.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 5.45	\$ 163.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00
14	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Concrete	LFT	30.0	\$ 12.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00
15	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CUYD	900.0	\$ 20.79	\$ 18,711.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 75.50	\$ 67,950.00
16	120.6300	Water for Vegetation	MGAL	10.0	\$ 16.50	\$ 165.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 575.00	\$ 54.50	\$ 545.00
17	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CUYD	40.0	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 55.50	\$ 2,220.00
18	250.0020	Incidental Work, Grading	LS	1.0	\$ 3,769.70	\$ 3,769.70	\$ 20,050.00	\$ 20,050.00	\$ 35,846.65	\$ 35,846.65
19	250.0040	Incidental Work, Utilities	LS	1.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,270.00	\$ 3,270.00
20	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	TON	10.0	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00
21	320.1250	Asphalt Concrete for Patching	TON	4.0	\$ 240.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 408.75	\$ 1,635.00
22	462.0100	Class M6 Concrete	CUYD	262.30	\$ 1,145.00	\$ 300,333.50	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 281,972.50	\$ 975.40	\$ 255,847.42
23	480.0100	Reinforcing Steel	LB	15192.0	\$ 1.80	\$ 27,345.60	\$ 2.25	\$ 34,182.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 28,105.20
24	SPECIAL	Crushed Rock Cushion	TON	130.0	\$ 30.25	\$ 3,932.50	\$ 51.15	\$ 6,649.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,550.00
25	SPECIAL	Crushed Rock and Filter Fabric	FT	1820.0	\$ 24.96	\$ 45,427.20	\$ 13.00	\$ 23,660.00	\$ 35.30	\$ 64,246.00
26	SPECIAL	Upstream Channel Transition & Access Approach	LS	1.0	\$ 8,023.00	\$ 8,023.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 18,700.00
27	SPECIAL	Downstream Channel Transition	LS	1.0	\$ 7,605.00	\$ 7,605.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 9,912.00	\$ 9,912.00
28	621.0520	Reset Chain Link Fence	FT	326.0	\$ 17.60	\$ 5,737.60	\$ 25.30	\$ 8,247.80	\$ 23.98	\$ 7,817.48
29	SPECIAL	Reset Wood Fence	FT	101.0	\$ 66.00	\$ 6,666.00	\$ 82.80	\$ 8,362.80	\$ 78.48	\$ 7,926.48
30	634.0110	Traffic Control	SF	88.0	\$ 1.10	\$ 96.80	\$ 2.30	\$ 202.40	\$ 2.18	\$ 191.84
31	634.0120	Traffic Control, Misc.	LS	1.0	\$ 2,035.00	\$ 2,035.00	\$ 5,510.00	\$ 5,510.00	\$ 1,500.05	\$ 1,500.05
32	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	EACH	2.0	\$ 88.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 86.25	\$ 172.50	\$ 81.75	\$ 163.50
33	650.2100	Special Concrete Curb & Gutter	FT	20.0	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 51.55	\$ 1,031.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00
34	651.0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	SQFT	105.0	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 997.50	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,312.50
35	651.6020	Type A Detectable Warnings	SQFT	10.0	\$ 111.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00
36	730.0301	Quality Green Turf Mix	LB	9.0	\$ 8.58	\$ 77.22	\$ 57.50	\$ 517.50	\$ 54.50	\$ 490.50
37	731.0100	Fertilizing	LB	12.0	\$ 2.20	\$ 26.40	\$ 1.15	\$ 13.80	\$ 1.09	\$ 13.08
38	731.0200	Weed Control	SQYD	170.0	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.70	\$ 0.12	\$ 20.40	\$ 0.08	\$ 13.60
39	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1.0	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 86.25	\$ 86.25	\$ 81.75	\$ 81.75
40	732.0200	Fiber Mulching	TON	0.1	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 8,970.00	\$ 897.00	\$ 8,477.77	\$ 847.78
41	734.0850	Inlet Protection	EACH	3.0	\$ 93.50	\$ 280.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 87.20	\$ 261.60
42	734.5010	Sweeping	HOURL	20.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
43	734.6001	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	EACH	1.0	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00
44	831.0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	SQYD	1940.0	\$ 2.42	\$ 4,694.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 6,790.00
45	SPECIAL	Crushed Angular Rock	TON	640.0	\$ 48.00	\$ 30,720.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 29,440.00	\$ 58.35	\$ 37,344.00
46	SPECIAL	4" HDPE Landscape Edging	FT	970.0	\$ 2.75	\$ 2,667.50	\$ 11.50	\$ 11,155.00	\$ 10.90	\$ 10,573.00
47	950.5700	Locating Utility	EACH	2.0	\$ 330.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
48	950.5710	Verify Utility	EACH	2.0	\$ 330.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
49	998.0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	LS	1.0	\$ 6,715.50	\$ 6,715.50	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
50	999.1080	Orange Plastic Safety Fence	FT	800.0	\$ 2.75	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1.31	\$ 1,048.00
51	999.8001	Root Grinding	LS	1.0	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 163.50	\$ 163.50
<b>TOTAL GROSS BID</b>					<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 563,493.42</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 586,774.00</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 739,454.00</b>